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SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE
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REMAIN
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P4P5P6
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NO CHANGES TO EXISTING 

DRIVEWAY ARE PROPOSED

SECTION 4.55 - NO POOL PROPOSED
N

275.5 4.0

17

153

82

N

267
4.5

20

164

82

LANDSCAPED AREA

HARD SURFACE

SITE COVERAGE

POOL

CALCULATION TABLE

1170 m²

EXISTING DA2023/1047

SITE COVERAGE

GROSS FLOOR AREA 61+175+96=
332m²

256 m² / 22%HARD SURFACE

SOFT LANDSCAPING

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

ZONE C4 - ENVIRONMENTAL LIVING

HAZARDS FLOOD RISK , ESTUARINE HAZARD

SITE AREA

Hmax = 8.5 m

636.5 m² / 54.4%

277.5 m² /  24%

70+177+100 = 
347m²

310 m² / 26.5%

559 m² / 47.5%

267 m² / 23%

TITLE: LOT 4 DP 204164

POOL SURFACE - m² / -% 34 m² / 3%

TOTAL LANDSCAPED 636.5 m² / 54.4% 550.5 m² / 50.5%

GARAGE / WORKSHOP 38+38= 76m² 38+38=76m²

SECTION 4.55

347m²

270.5 m² / 23%

632.5 m² / 54%

267 m² / 23%

- m² / -%

632.5 m² / 54%

38m²
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APPROX. LOCATION OF EXISTING PIER
BUILD AROUND IT.  

NEW GARAGE DOOR IN PLACE OF EXISTING. ENSURE THE 
DOORS ARE CENTERED BETWEEN POSTS. CHECK 
OPENING SIZE ON SITE 
SELECTED GARAGE DOOR WITH BATTENS

EXISTING WINDOW TO BE PAINTED WHITE

EXTERNAL LIGHTS AS PER ELECTRICAL 
PLAN AND AS SPECIFIED BY OTHERS
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CURVED WALL 
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BATHROOM - NO EXTENSION 

PROPOSED. EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT , RENOVATED ONLY

NO STORE ROOM & GYM PROPOSED. 

EXISTING STORAGE WITHOUT 

CONCRETE  SLAB TO REMAIN 

NO WINDOW IS 

PROPOSED 

NO LIFT IS PROPOSED

RAINWATER 
TANK

NO POOL PROPOSED

EXISTING WALLS

NEW WALLS

S
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ROOF PLAN

CC108
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012
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06 - ROOF1

N

ROOFING PROFILE : LYSAGHT KLIP-LOK 700 HI-STRENGHT 
OR IMPERIAL 325 (TBC BY OWNER) 

COLOUR: 



1

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED LIGHT GREY

FINISH

2

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED WHITE

SHELL LIMESTONE. PATTERN: COTTLESLOE (OR SIMILAR) 

JH AXON 150mm. LIGHT GREY

3

4

5 JH TEX BASE SHEET & TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM. WHITE

6 LYSAGHT ROOFING. BASALT

7 HARDWOOD BATTENS

01 - LEVEL 1A

11.87 m

03 - LEVEL 2

15.52 m

06 - RR (EX)

24.10 m

04 - LEVEL 3

16.79 m

05 - LEVEL 4

19.49 m

02 - LEVEL 1B

14.20 m

1 53 43' 4'

2

1 1 3

32

2

02.D0302.D04

04.D20 04.W19 04.D18

01.D01

01.W02.A

01.W02.B

SELECTED TIMBER FRONT DOOR 1200x2400

SELECTED GARAGE DOORS (5200x2400) 
CLADDED WITH RED CEDAR BATTENS OR SIMILAR 

2xDP1 AS PER BROADCREST ENGINEERING PLANS

9
4
0

GLASS BALUSTRADE MIN 1m HIGH

ALUMINIUM DOORS AS PER SCHEDULE . 
CHECK ALL SIZES BEFORE ORDER

EXISTING ROOF STRUCTURE WITH NEW LYSAGHT ROOFING 

WHITE DOWNPIPES TO BLEND WITH POSTS 

STEEL POSTS AS PER ENG. DETAILS TIMBER 
DRESSED AND PAINTED

EXISTING DECK, PERGOLA AND RET. WALLS TO 
REMAIN 

ROOF BEAM AS PER ENG. DETAILES DRESSED AND PAINTED

1
0
0
0

SECTION 4.55 - NO POOL 
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NORTH ELEVATION

CC109
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012

1 : 50CC109

NORTH ELEVATION & POOL1

SECTION 4.55 - MAY 2025



01 - LEVEL 1A

11.87 m

03 - LEVEL 2

15.52 m

06 - RR (EX)

24.10 m

04 - LEVEL 3

16.79 m

05 - LEVEL 4

19.49 m

02 - LEVEL 1B

14.20 m

00- POOL TOP

11.77 m

03.W08.A
03.W09

04.W2104.W22

E

21.89 m

22.90 m

EXISTING DECK AND PERGOLA ON 
EAST SIDE TO REMAIN 

19.17 m

ABD

02.D05

1.5°

1.5°

EXISTING RETAINING WALLS TO 
REMAIN. RENDERED AND PAINTED

P4 P5C B'

2

2

50x50 HARDWOOD TIMBER 
BATTENS WITH MAX 120mm GAP 

/FLUE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH AS/NZS 
2918:2018 DOMESTIC SOLID FUEL 
BURNING APPLIANCES

STEEL POST AS PER ENG. 
DETAILS DRESSED AND PAINTED

HARDIE AXENT TRIM 45 (OR SIMILAR)
PAINTED WHITE

HARDWOOD 20x200 PLANK

7

3

1

GLASS BALUSTRADE

RE-PAINT EXISTING CLADDING

M
IN

 1
0

0
0

4986

24.10 m

900

255

CHECK POSITION OF THE PERGOLA 
ELEMENTS ON SITE WHEN 
PREPARING FOR THE NEW OPENING 

03.W08.B

1

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED LIGHT GREY

FINISH

2

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED WHITE

SHELL LIMESTONE. PATTERN: COTTLESLOE (OR SIMILAR) 

JH AXON 150mm. LIGHT GREY

3

4

5 JH TEX BASE SHEET & TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM. WHITE

6 LYSAGHT ROOFING. BASALT

7 HARDWOOD BATTENS
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EAST  ELEVATION

CC110
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012

1 : 50CC110

EAST ELEVATION1

SECTION 4.55 - MAY 2025



01 - LEVEL 1A

11.87 m

03 - LEVEL 2

15.52 m

06 - RR (EX)

24.10 m

04 - LEVEL 3

16.79 m

05 - LEVEL 4

19.49 m

02 - LEVEL 1B

14.20 m

2
2
0
0

1
1
0
0

02.W16

04.W26

E

50x50 HARDWOOD TIMBER 
BATTENS WITH MAX 120mm GAP 

22.90 m

19.17 m

A B D

04.W25

03.W14

/FLUE TO BE COMPLIANT WITH AS/NZS 
2918:2018 DOMESTIC SOLID FUEL 
BURNING APPLIANCES 1

0
0
0

7336

WATER TANK AS 
PER ENG. DETAILS 

GLASS BALUSTRADE

MB

CB'

12.60 m

13.07 m

1
0
0
0

1
8
6
0

1
1
4
0

900 4000

100

50

50x50 HARDWOOD TIMBER 
BATTENS WITH MAX 120mm GAP 

STEEL POST AS PER ENG. 
DETAILS DRESSED AND PAINTED

50x50 HARDWOOD TIMBER 
BATTENS WITH MAX 120mm GAP 

2
2
7
0

1.5°

27°

27.5°

RE-PAINT CLADDING

3?

4

2

334

5

1.5°

21.89 m

135 SQ F7 PAINTED WHITE 

HARDIE AXENT TRIM 45 (OR SIMILAR)
PAINTED WHITE

COS

HARDWOOD 20x200 PLANK

6

7

?

01.W29

01.W28

FROSTED WINDOW

PAINTED WHITE TO MAXIMISE 
REFLECTION OF NATURAL LIGHT 

2

SECTION 4.55 - NO POOL 

1

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED LIGHT GREY

FINISH

2

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED WHITE

SHELL LIMESTONE. PATTERN: COTTLESLOE (OR SIMILAR) 

JH AXON 150mm. LIGHT GREY

3

4

5 JH TEX BASE SHEET & TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM. WHITE

6 LYSAGHT ROOFING. BASALT

7 HARDWOOD BATTENS
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WEST ELEVATION

CC111
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012

1 : 50CC111

WEST ELEVATION1

SECTION 4.55 - MAY 2025



06 - RR (EX)

24.10 m

04 - LEVEL 3

16.79 m

05 - LEVEL 4

19.49 m

03.W1003.W11 03.D1103.W12

15 34

04.W24 04.W23

03.W13

3'4'

TIMBER DECK & STAIRS TO ACCESS BACKYARD

3

2

2

AXON ALUMINIUM INTERNAL CORNER TO 
CONCEAL THE BOARD EDGE

HARDIE AXENT TRIM 45 (OR SIMILAR)
PAINTED WHITE

6

S
IL

L

9
0
0

S
IL

L

9
0
0

1

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED LIGHT GREY

FINISH

2

BRICK WALL RENDERED AND PAINTED WHITE

SHELL LIMESTONE. PATTERN: COTTLESLOE (OR SIMILAR) 

JH AXON 150mm. LIGHT GREY

3

4

5 JH TEX BASE SHEET & TEXTURE COAT SYSTEM. WHITE

6 LYSAGHT ROOFING. BASALT

7 HARDWOOD BATTENS
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SOUTH ELEVATION

CC112
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012

1 : 50CC112

SOUTH ELEVATION1

SECTION 4.55 - MAY 2025



01 - LEVEL 1A

11.87 m

03 - LEVEL 2

15.52 m

06 - RR (EX)

24.10 m

04 - LEVEL 3

16.79 m

05 - LEVEL 4

19.49 m

02 - LEVEL 1B

14.20 m

2
4
0
0

2
1
0
0

GARAGE

11.70 m

BED 3 W/R

W/RBED 2

2
5
0
0

EXISTING 
STORAGE

LIVING ROOM

LDRY

2
2
7
0

EA B D

2
4
5
0

3
6
0

3
4
6
5

2
4
0
0

1.5°
21.89 m

1.5°

THE CHIMNEY/FLUE TO BE 
COMPLIANT WITH AS/NZS 
2918:2018 DOMESTIC SOLID FUEL 
BURNING APPLIANCES

19.23 m

4986

m
in

1
0
0
0

22.90 m

CB' NEW ROOFING 
FOIL BACKED BLANKET 
EXISTING TRUSSES TO REMAIN 
INSULATION 
PLASTERBOARD CEILING (EXISTING 
TO REMAIN WHERE POSSIBLE) 

24.10 m

2
1
0
0

19.39 m

LYSAGHT ROOFING 
PURLINS
MEMBRANE
ROOF STRUCTURE TO ENG. DETAILS 
VILLABOARD

3540

1353105

EAVE

300

NEW BEAM TO ENG. DETAILS

SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING 
EXISTING FLOOR STRUCTURE TO REMAIN 
EXISTING CEILINGS TO REMAIN WHERE POSSIBLE
(IF REMOVING THE CEILING, MAKE SURE TO ADD 
SOUND INSULATION)

2
4
0
0

GLASS BALUSTRADE SIDE FIXED 
(OR AS PER BEST PRACTICE) 

UPPER BALCONY AS PER ENG. DETAILS. 
WATERPROOFED AND WITH MIN FALL 1:80 
TOWARS FLOOR WASTE. 
FINISH: SELECTED TILES

SUSPENDED SLOPPING  CEILING  . 
PLASTERBOARD FINISHED

04.D20

COS

1400

GLASS CAVITY SLIDING DOORS AND 
WINDOW ABOVE. CHECK SIZES ON SITE

INSERT FIREPLACE AND CHIMNEY 
CHASE FOR BUILD IN APPLIANCE TO 
COMPLY WITH AS2918. 

2
5
0

02.D05

GLASS BALUSTRADE SIDE FIXED 
(OR AS PER BEST PRACTICE) 

LAUNDRY FITOUT -
DETAILS BY OTHERS

SELECTED GARAGE DOORS WITH 
BATTEN FINISH

2
4
5
0

SELECTED TILES 
WATERPROOFING 
CFC
FILLET TO CREATE MIN 1:80 FALL TO EXTERNAL 
EDGE
JOISTS AND BEAMS AS PER ENG. DETAILS 
BATTENS 
SOFFIT

SELECTED TIMBER FLOORING
PLY BOARD (OPTIONAL)
JOISTS TO ENG. DETAILS
SOUND INSULATION 
PLASTERBOARD CEILING 

BEAM AS PER STRUCTURAL 
ENG. DETAILS

2
8
5
0

NO SLAB OR EXCACATIONS 

PROPOSED
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SECTION A-A

CC113
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012

1 : 50CC113

SECTION A-A2

SECTION 4.55 - MAY 2025



01 - LEVEL 1A

11.87 m

03 - LEVEL 2

15.52 m

06 - RR (EX)

24.10 m

04 - LEVEL 3

16.79 m

05 - LEVEL 4

19.49 m

02 - LEVEL 1B

14.20 m

2
5
1
0

3
0
1
0

E ABD

STORAGE

GARAGE

KITCHEN

STUDY

ENSUI
TE

STAIRS

C B'

1
0
0
0

TIMBER STAIRS. ENCLOSED. THREAD AND RISERS

TIMBER STAIRS. THREADS ONLY AND MAX 125mm 
GAP BETWEEN

SECTION 4.55 - NO GYM PROPOSED 
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SECTION B-B

CC114
139 GEORGE ST, AVALON 2107

DARREN KERSHAW

ALTERATION & ADDITION

AVA.2021012

1 : 50CC114

SECTION B-B1

SECTION 4.55 - MAY 2025
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